

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

# **Application for Permit Amendment**

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

# This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

		的。这种是一种,我们是一种的一种的一种,我们是一种的人,我们就是一种的人,我们就是一种的人,我们就是一种的人,我们也不是一个人,我们也不是一种的人,我们也是一种的
Che	eck all it	tems included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable) FEB 1 4 2020
$\boxtimes$		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
$\boxtimes$		Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.
		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator</a> . If you have questions, call Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.
$\boxtimes$		Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
$\boxtimes$		Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: <u>1</u> List the Permits here: <u>G-15816</u> Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)
$\boxtimes$		Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner).
	⊠ N/A	Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be completed if the applicant is <b>not</b> the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the permit; <b>or</b> the landowner of the proposed place of use is <b>not</b> the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at <a href="https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx">https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx</a> ). Assignment is not needed if the applicant is the permit holder of record.
	N/A	Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not assigned to the applicant <b>or</b> other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if <b>all</b> of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.
	N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation.
	N/A	Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water source and more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531(2) or (3)).
		(For Staff Use Only)
		WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):  Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation
		Staff:503-986-0 Date://

# Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by **RECEIVED**Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

FEB 1 4 2020

	N/A	If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.
$\boxtimes$		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
$\boxtimes$		The size of the map can be $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$ inches, $8\frac{1}{2} \times 14$ inches, $11 \times 17$ inches, or up to $30 \times 30$ inches. For $30 \times 30$ inch maps, one extra copy is required.
$\boxtimes$		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: $1 \text{ inch} = 400 \text{ feet}$ , $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$ , the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$ , or a scale that has been preapproved by the Department.
$\boxtimes$		Township, Range, Section, 1/4 1/4, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
$\boxtimes$		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
$\boxtimes$		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
$\boxtimes$		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
$\boxtimes$		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
$\boxtimes$		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32^{\circ}15.5^{\circ}$ ) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example $-42.53764^{\circ}$ ).

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT	1	74
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,160
	Types of change proposed:	-	EIVED
	Place of Use		
	Point of Diversion/Appropriation	FEB	1 4 2020
	Number of above boxes checked = $\frac{2(2a)}{}$		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = \underline{1(2b)}$ If only one change, this will be 0	O	WRD
	Multiply line 2b by \$930 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		***
2	N. 1. C	2	\$930
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)		
3	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0	,	0
3	Multiply line 3b by \$520 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?		
	No: enter 0 »» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
4	Yes: enter \$410 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	\$410
-	Do you propose to change the place of use?	7	\$410
	No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see		
	example below*): 0.1 (5a)		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: -0.9 (5b)		
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c)		
5	and multiply 5c by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » »	5	0
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$2500
	Is this permit amendment:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed		
	Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net		
	benefit to fish and wildlife habitat?		
7	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »	_	
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	\$2500

\*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
  - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs  $\div$ 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac = 0.56 cfs).
  - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however **do not count cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land**. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

13381

			ra	irt 4 01 5 - Appli	icant Information and Signatu
Applican	t Information				
	/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Justin & S	Stephanie Bowen/Ed	Snipes		541-219-1756/541- 493-9808	RECEIVE
ADDRESS	50/55220 H 50				FAX NO.
CITY	y 78/55328 Hwy 78	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	FEB 1 % 20
Rurne		OP	97720	steensmthaving@am	nail.com
By PROV	IDING AN E-MAIL A	DDRESS,	CONSENT IS GIVEN	TO RECEIVE ALL CO	RRESPONDENCE FROM THE RD
DEPART	MENT ELECTRONIC	ALLY. CO	PIES OF THE FINA	L ORDER DOCUMENT	TS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
Agent In	formation – The ag	gent is autl	norized to represent	t the applicant in all m	natters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUS	SINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
	ontgomery			541-548-5833	541-420-0401
ADDRESS PO Box 76	57				FAX NO.
CITY	)/	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Terreboni	ne	OR	97760	scott@apeands.com	
By prov	IDING AN E-MAIL A	DDRESS, O	CONSENT IS GIVEN	TO RECEIVE ALL CO	RRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPART	MENT ELECTRONIC	ALLY. CO	PIES OF THE FINA	L ORDER DOCUMENT	TS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
Chec		oject is fi			can Recovery and Reinvestment
Is the ap	plicant the permi	t holder (	of record? 🛛 Y	es 🗌 No	
If NC	, include either:				
	-	-	form (with require applicant(s), Ol		nent fee), assigning all or a
	An affidavit of c applicant to ame			der(s) of record that	t gives permission for the
Has the C	Completion ("C") D	ate of the	permit(s) in this a	application expired?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
If YES	, this application wil	I not be a	ccepted by the Depa	artment.	
If NO,	what are the comple	tion dates	of the permit(s)?		
• If	the permit completion	on date ex	pires while the Pen	mit Amendment Appl	ication is pending, the Department of Time Application is approved
A					te the processing of this Permit thin 6 months of the date of filing

# By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Herald

# I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.



Spolicant Signature
Spolicant Signature

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Ed Snipes

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

<u>Justin Bowen</u> Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Stephanie Bowen

1-9-19 Date RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2020

**OWRD** 

	The applicant is responsible for comple continue to be sent to the applicant.	etion of change(s). Notices an	nd correspondence should
	The permit holder(s) of record will be final order is issued. Copies of notices of record.	1	
Che	ck the appropriate box, if applicable:		
	Check here if any of the permits propose by an irrigation or other water district.	ed for amendment are or will b	be located within or served
IRRIC NA	GATION DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY	¥	STATE	ZIP
	Check here if water for any of the permit contract for stored water with a federal a	* *	ice agreement or other
ENTIT NA	TY NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY		STATE	ZIP



Check one of the following:

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
Harney County	450 N Buena Vista	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
Burns	OR	97720

RECEIVED

the

FEB 1 4 2020

**OWRD** 

# OWRD

# Part 5 of 5 - Water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

# PERMIT # G-15816

**Table 1.** Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized by the permit or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	T	wp	R	ng	Sec	y,	14	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 1		HARN 1913	25	s	33	E	36	SE	SE	9700	67' North & 1833' West from the NE cor, Sec 1 T26S, R33E
Well 2		HARN 1867	25	s	33	E	36	sw	SE	9700	1156' North & 3566' West from the NE cor, Sec 1 T26S, R33E
Well 3		HARN 2072	25	s	34	E	31	NW	sw	2500	2156' North & 1576' West from the NE cor, Sec 1 T26S, R33E
Well 4	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 51154	25	s	33	E	36	sw	NE	9700	2160' South & 2125' West from the NE cor, Sec 36
Well 5		HARN 50236	25	S	33	E	36	NW	NE	9700	776' South & 1863' West from the NE cor, Sec 36
Well 6		HARN 51075	25	s	33	E	36	NE	NE	9700	1031' South & 51' West from the NE cor, Sec 36
Well 7	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 51837	25	s	33	E	36	NE	sw	9700	4350' North & 5780' West from the NE cor, Sec 1, T26S, R33E
Well 8	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 51443	25	s	34	Е	31	NW	sw	2501	50' South & 530' East from the NW cor, Sec 31, T26S, R33E

## Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): Place of Use (POU) M Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) Point of Diversion (POD) $\boxtimes$ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) Surface water POD to Ground Water POA (SW/GW) Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit? Yes Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. ⊠ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed. 1

FEB 1 4 2020

**RECEIVED** 

**OWRD** 

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

# Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-15816

List the change proposed for the acreage in each 1/4 1/4. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

		6 to 1/2	_						_	_		_			
	IGES	Priority Date	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004	2004
(spi	The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES are made.	POD(s) or POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	1-8	1-8	1-8	1-8	1-8	1-8	1-8	8-1	1-8	1-8	1-8	1-8	1-8
PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)	R PROPO	Acres (if applicable)	33.3	38.0	32.2	13.3	1.1	20.0	24.6	30.2	38.2	32.5	19.5	25.5	34.5
"to"	are made.	Gvt Lot or DLC										-	2	3	4
SED (the	appear are	Gwt Tax Lot Lot or DLC													
OPOS	vould	7. 7.	NE	NE	NE	NE	NW	SE	SE	SE	SE	N N	WN	SW	SW
PR	as it v	7	Z	N	SW	SE	SE	NE	N N	SW	SE	N.	SW	Š	SW
	ting	Sec	36	36	36	36	36	36	36	36	36	31	31	31	31
	ie lis	Rng	E	A	Œ	E	H	Œ	三	<b>E</b>	压	ET.	म	团	퍼
	Ę		33	33	33	33	33	33	33	33	33	34	34	34	34
		Twp	25 S	25 S	25 S	25 S	25 S	25 S	25 S	25 S	25 S	25° S	25° S	25° S	25° S
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		distribution of the party of th	(4	"	(4	(4	(1	~	(1	(1	(4	7	7	~	7
	9	IS	V	A	A	A		CHARLES PAGE	A	A					
	Proposed Changes (see	"CODES" from previous page)	POA/APOA	POA /APOA	POA /APOA	POA /APOA		POA /APOA	POA/ APOA	POA/ APOA	POU/POA APOA	POU/POA APOA	POU/POA APOA	POA /APOA	POU/POA
SED		rity	2004 POA/APOA	2004 POA /APOA	2004 POA /APOA	2004 POA /APOA		CHARLES PAGE	2004 POA/ APOA	2004 POA/ APOA	2004 POU/POA APOA				
lands) RE PROPOSED		rity		904	004	004		004 POA /APOA	004	904	004	POU/POA APOA	POU/POA APOA	POA /APOA	POU/POA
or "off" lands)		rity	2004	2004	2004	2004		2004 POA /APOA	2004	2004	2004	2004 POU/POA APOA	2004 POU/POA APOA	2004 POA /APOA	2004 <b>POU/POA</b>
from" or "off" lands)		rity	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004		1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b> APOA	1-6 2004 POA /APOA	1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b>
(the "from" or "off" lands)		rity	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004		1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004	1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	15.6 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b> APOA	24.2 1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	35.4 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b>
ZED (the "from" or "off" lands) Is on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED		rity	35.8 1-6 2004	38.8 1-6 2004	30.0 1-6 2004	16.3 1-6 2004		20.1 1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	24.6 1-6 2004	32.8 1-6 2004	35.3 1-6 2004	2501 1 28.4 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	2501 2 15.6 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	3 24.2 1-6 2004 POA /APOA	2500 4 35.4 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b>
HORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED		rity	9700 35.8 1-6 2004	9700 38.8 1-6 2004	9700 30.0 1-6 2004	9700 16.3 1-6 2004		9700 20.1 1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	9700 24.6 1-6 2004	9700 32.8 1-6 2004	9700 35.3 1-6 2004	1 28.4 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	2 15.6 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b> APOA	2501 3 24.2 1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	4 35.4 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b>
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED		rity	NE 9700 35.8 1-6 2004	NE 9700 38.8 1-6 2004	NE 9700 30.0 1-6 2004	NE 9700 16.3 1-6 2004		SE 9700 20.1 1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	SE 9700 24.6 1-6 2004	SE 9700 32.8 1-6 2004	SE 9700 35.3 1-6 2004	NW 2501 1 28.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA APOA	NW 2501 2 15.6 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	SW 2501 3 24.2 1-6 2004 POA /APOA	SW 2500 4 35.4 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA</b>
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) ing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED		rity	E 36 NE NE 9700 35.8 1-6 2004	E 36 NW NE 9700 38.8 1-6 2004	SW NE 9700 30.0 1-6 2004	E 36 SE NE 9700 16.3 1-6 2004		NE SE 9700 20.1 1-6 2004 <b>POA /APOA</b>	NW SE 9700 24.6 1-6 2004	SW SE 9700 32.8 1-6 2004	SE SE 9700 35.3 1-6 2004	NW NW 2501 1 28.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA APOA	SW NW 2501 2 15.6 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	E 31 NW SW 2501 3 24.2 1-6 2004 POA /APOA	E 31 SW SW 2500 4 35.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)		Rng Sec 1/4 1/4 Tax Lot or Lot DLC applicable) from Table 1)	33 E 36 NE NE 9700 35.8 1-6 2004	33 E 36 NW NE 9700 38.8 1-6 2004	33 E 36 SW NE 9700 30.0 1-6 2004	33 E 36 SE NE 9700 16.3 1-6 2004		33 E 36 NE SE 9700 20.1 1-6 2004 <b>POA/APOA</b>	33 E 36 NW SE 9700 24.6 1-6 2004	33 E 36 SW SE 9700 32.8 1-6 2004	33 E 36 SE SE 9700 35.3 1-6 2004	34 E 31 NW NW 2501 1 28.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA APOA	E 31 SW NW 2501 2 15.6 1-6 2004 POU/POA APOA	34 E 31 NW SW 2501 3 24.2 1-6 2004 POA/APOA	34 E 31 SW SW 2500 4 35.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED		rity	E 36 NE NE 9700 35.8 1-6 2004	E 36 NW NE 9700 38.8 1-6 2004	E 36 SW NE 9700 30.0 1-6 2004	E 36 SE NE 9700 16.3 1-6 2004		E 36 NE SE 9700 20.1 1-6 2004 POA /APOA	E 36 NW SE 9700 24.6 1-6 2004	E 36 SW SE 9700 32.8 1-6 2004	E 36 SE SE 9700 35.3 1-6 2004	E 31 NW NW 2501 1 28.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA APOA	31 SW NW 2501 2 15.6 1-6 2004 <b>POU/POA APOA</b>	34 E 31 NW SW 2501 3 24.2 1-6 2004 POA /APOA	E 31 SW SW 2500 4 35.4 1-6 2004 POU/POA

		405.4	ES	TOTAL ACRES	TOT							
2004	8-1	6.5	3		×	NE	-	<b>E</b>	S 33 E	S	26	POU/POA APOA
2004	1-8	39.0	2		NE	WN	-	Œ	S 33 E	S	26	POU/POA APOA
2004	1-8	17.0	-		NE	NE	-	E	S 33	S	26	POU/POA APOA
									11.50			APOA

2004

1-6

39.1

7

102

NW NE

H

33

S

56

2004

1-6

21.2

102

NE

Z

(+)

56

2004

1-6

7.8

NE NW 102

(±)

S 33

56

405.4

TOTAL ACRES

Additional remarks:

TACS

Permit Amendment Application - Page 10 of 11

Revised 2/11/2019

Permit # C-15816

1 ci iii ii
Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or "to" lands? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No
If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers:
If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. ( <b>Tip</b> : You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx</a> )
AND/OR
Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that d not have a well log. For <i>proposed wells not yet constructed or built</i> , provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.
Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm).  If less than full rate of water right
See well logs										

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2020

OWRD

13381

# STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

J

Harn 1913 ) JAN 3 1 1992

25s/34E/3

(START CARD) # W- 30657

(1) OWNER		Well Nur	nber TERRESO	(9) LOCATIO	N OF WELL by le	gal descript	ion:	
Name TONY	HACKETT	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>	County HA	Ney Latitude	Longitud	e	
Address P.O.	Box 81	7		Township	5 No S Range	34	E)or W	, WM.
City C RAN		State ORE	Zip 97727	Section 3	1 4			
(2) <b>TYPE O</b>				The second secon	DotBlock		livision	
		Recondition	Abandon	Street Address o	f Well (or nearest address)	C73-328	4	
	***************************************	Recondition .	toanum					
(3) DRILL		·ST		(10) CON A POLICE	WAATED I EXTER			
	☐ Rotary Mud	∠ Cable			WATER LEVEL:		20/1	7/0
Other				_35	ft. below land surface.	Date	5/1	1/4
(4) PROPOS				Artesian pressur	e lb. per squa	reisch. Date		
☐ Domestic ☐		Industrial 🔀 Irrig		(11) WATER	BEARING ZONE	S:		
		Other		B	C C = 1			
(5) BORE H	OLE CONST	RUCTION:		Depth at which water				
Special Construction	n approval Yes No	Depth of Compl	eted Well 270 ft.	From	To	Estimated Flov		SW
				30	31	20 6		21
Explosives used	Type	Amount		84	86	1500		2.1
HOLE	m	SEAL	Amount	200	201	150 GP		22
Diameter From	To Materia	From To	sacks or pounds	260	270	1200 GF	PAT	30
12" 20	270'		_	(12) WELL L	OG: Ground elevation	nn.		
							То	SW
虚				110.30 5	Matorial	From		- SW
How was seal places	Nethod 🕅 3	□ B □ C □ D	ПЕ		(4N)	30	30	26
			_ 1	SAND	JAY	31	54	21
		ft. Material		-		84	34	21
		ft. Size of gravel			AND SHELLS	86	110	2
		The man and the second				110	120	2
(6) CASING		Daniel Charl Diantia	Walded Three-ded		SAND STONE		1	
Casing: 12."	0 20	Gauge Steel Plastic		VEILOW			200	22
casing:	0	7/47   🕱 🗆		BROWN	SAND	200	250	70
						250	255	
					CORRAL ROS		260	-
Liner:				ROCK	RIVER POLK	260	270	
Differ.				GRAVE	, KIDEIL ITALIA	- 000	02/0	-
Final location of she	els) 2/0'					. 60	-	+
Final location of shoets) 210' (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:				RECEIVE	:D		_	
_	-		*2 *2				<del>                                     </del>	-
Perforations Method				FEB 1 4 202	20		_	
☐ Screens	Type	Materia	al					+
From To	Slot size Number	Tele/pipe Diameter size	Casing Liner		- OIAIDD			+
110111	sizeumber	Diameter			OWRD		<b>_</b>	+
		-						_
					10.00	*		
		-						_
				Date started 1	25/98 Com	oleted 5/1	3/9/	
							7	
(8) WELL T	ESTS: Minim	um testing time is	1 hour		r Well Constructor Cer		14	
4-	-		Flowing		the work I performed or his well is in compliance			
Pump	☐ Bailer	Air	☐ Artesian	standards. Materia	s used and information re			
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	Time	knowledge and belie	·f	HING N		
HOD	40'	70'	1 hr.	G: 1		WWC Nu	mber	
800	50'	70'	3 hR.	Signed		Date		
1200	1200 50' 70' 10 12. (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:							
Temperature of water 54 Donth Arterion Flow Found I accept					nsibility for the construc			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom work performed on this well during the construction dates report work performed during this time is in compliance with								
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little			construction stand	ards. This report is true				
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other			belief.	. / 1 1 1/	9 WWC Nu	mber _		
Depth of strata:		1 100		Signed Jon	of Hackett	Date 3	/15/	191
ORIGINAL & FIRS	T COPY - WATER F	RESOURCES DEPART	MENT SECON	ND COPY - CONSTRU	TOR THIRD COL	Y CUSTOMER		9809C
da idaa					1338	-1 ===		

# STATE OF OREGON

# WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)



DEPL	VEU	155/33E/S	3
APR 1 0	1991	TART CARD) # 102 29617	_ (

(1) OWNER:	Well Nu	mber: 39875EH	(9) LOCATIO	NOF WELL by leg	al descr	ption:	
Address Po. Box 8	1)		County 25	S Nor S. Range 33	F Long	E or V	C IUM
City CRANE	State ORE	Zip 97732		/V E 14 _		E or w	, w ivi.
(2) TYPE OF WORK:				Lot _5 Block _		ubdivision_	
New Well Deepen	☐ Recondition ☐	Abandon		Well (or nearest address)			
(3) DRILL METHOD							
Rotary Air Rotary Mu	d 🗶 Cable		(10) STATIC	WATER LEVEL:			
Other			30'	t. below land surface.	D	ate Odi	7/91
(4) PROPOSED USE:			Artesian pressure	t. below land surface lb. per squar	e inch. D	ate	/
☐ Domestic ☐ Community	☐ Industrial 🏋 Irrig	gation		BEARING ZONES			
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection	Qther						
(5) BORE HOLE CON	STRUCTION:		Depth at which water w	as first found			
Special Construction approval Yes	s No Depth of Comp	leted Well 175 ft.	From	То	Estimated I		SW
Explosives used Typ	Amount		241	25/	100	Millons	
			80'	81'	50 " 800	3 17	20
HOLE Diameter From To Ma	SEAL aterial From To	Amount sacks or pounds	17.0	175'	800		30
16" 0 20 BED		O 1 - 1/	(10) WELL I	200-			
72 - 7 12 4			(12) WELL LO	Ground elevation	n		
12" 20 175 HOTE	20 173			Material	Fro	m To	SW
			HARD PAN		0	20	,
How was seal placed: Method	A B C D	□ E	BIVE CIA	ب	20	24	_
Other			BROWN SF	and water	22		20
Backfill placed from ft. to			GREY LI	<del>4</del> 4	1 25	80	20
Gravel placed from ft. to	ftSize of gravel			nd WATER SAM			20
(6) CASING/LINER:	985 JOJ • 880 BS ARROR TOD			Ų	81		
Diameter From To	o Gauge Steel Plastic	Welded Threaded		FONE	00.		
Casing: 12" 0 13	35 1/4" X			OCK	130		
			OKBOEL	WATER	170	175	30
						1	+
Liner:							
				RECEIVED			
Final location of shoets)/35'							
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:				FFR 1 4 2020	4		
Perforations Meth	The second second			1 62 0	1		
Screëns Type		ial					
Slot	Tele/pipe			OWKD			
From To size Num	nber Diameter size	Casing Liner					
		. 📙 📙					-
							+
						_	+
			District Control	14/91Comp		112/91	,
			Date started 03/1	.,		-// //	
(8) WELL TESTS: Min	nimum testing time i	s I hour	And the second s	r Well Constauctor Cer			<b>-</b>
	12-1-1	Flowing		the work I performed on its well is in compliance			
Pump   Bailer	☐ Air	☐ Artesian	standards. Material	s used and information re	ported abov	are true	to my
Yield gal/min Drawdown	n Drill stem at	Time	knowledge and belie	t.	WWC	Number _	
800 70'	80'	1 hr.	Signed		Date _	700.00000000000000000000000000000000000	
	0.05			Vell Constructor Certifi		an a1	u de
Temperature of water 574 Depth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonn work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above							
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom			work performed d	uring this time is in	compliance	with Or	egon
Did any strata contain water not sui			belief.	rds. This report is frue t		-	-
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐	Colored L Other		Class	y Advirat	WWC	Number 5	191
Depth of strata:	TED DECOUDERS DESCRIPTION		Signed // R	119204	Date _		

# STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT WAILR KESSURGES DEPT. (as required by ORS 537.765) (START CARD)# Instructions for completing this repor are on the last page of this formALEM. OREGON Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: Name County HARNEY Latitude N of S Range MeriDIAN 1/4 (2) TYPE OF WORK Block Lot Subdivision New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearest address) #4478 (3) DRILL METHOD: Rotary Air (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Rotary Mud Cable Auger Other ft. below land surface. Date (4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date Domestic Community Industrial (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: rrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 300 ft. Explosives used Yes No Type Amount Estimated Flow Rate HOLE 40 GPM 45 Material From Sacks or pounds 34 37 SAUKS Beatonite 60 300 (12) WELL LOG: How was seal placed:  $\Box$ B Method A Ground Elevation Dither \* 8 Wypning Bentovite Poured Frontes Backfill placed from D ft. to 60 ft. Material Bentonine Material From To SWL Gravel placed from Size of gravel TOP Soil 3 (6) CASING/LINER: Bouloers + SAND 3 30 To Gauge Steel Plastic CLAY 45 Welded Threaded Brown 30 4 Casing: BIACK 45 46 DAND 45 46 90 90 95 55 260 Liner: 010 270 270 Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Screens Material Slot Tele/pipe From Number Diameter Casing Liner (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Completed (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Flowing Pump Bailer **X**Air I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment Artesian of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Yield gal/min Drill stem at Drawdown Time Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number Date Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well Salty Muddy Odor Colored construction standards. This report is true to the best of r knowledge and belief. Signed

### STATE OF OREGON

### WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?

☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other

Depth of strata: \_\_\_\_5

WELL I.D. # L 57439 START CARD # 149476 (as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: Well Number \_ County County Latitude\_ \_Longitude . Address N or S Range 33 Zip **Q772**0 City Bund 36 5 114 NE 1 (2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 9700 Lot Block Subdivision New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment 55328 6 Street Address of Well (or nearest address) (3) DRILL METHOD: ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud 💆 Cable ☐ Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Other. 6.5 ft. below land surface \_lb. per square inch Date Artesian pressure \_ (4) PROPOSED USE: ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other \_ Therma! Depth at which water was first found \_ (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well **Estimated Flow Rate** To From Explosives used Tyes No Type 65 HOLE SEAL 120 Diameter From Material To Sacks or pounds From (12) WELL LOG: How was seal placed: Method  $\Box A$  $\square$  B  $\Box D$ □E Ground Elevation Other \_ Material From Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material 7 Gravel placed from ft. to\_ ft. Size of gravel (6) CASING/LINER: Welded Diameter Gauge Steel Plastic Threaded 3 Casing: 85 X 250 2 153 Drive Shoe used Inside Outside None Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: ☐ Perforations Method ☐ Screens Type\_ Material Slot Tele/pipe From To size Number Diameter Casing Liner size APR 0 6 2009 WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON Date started 2-18-05 Completed 3 ~ 19 (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Bailer ☐ Pump Air ☐ Artesian I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction 1 hr. standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my 100 knowledge and belief. WWC Nu: ber 1 ate Temperature of water \_\_\_\_\_54° (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Depth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work Was a water analysis done? ₩ ☐ Yes By whom

SWL

SWL

65

45

69

To

Signed 1

Too little

performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work

construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knc wledge and belief

WWC Number\_

Date 11-2-05

performed during this time is in compliance v ith Oregon water supply well

# HIT 500 HARN 50236 WELL LD. # 121127

### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

(1) OWNER: Well Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legs I description:			
Name Robert N. CARGILL	County Havvey Latitude Longitude			
Address HC71-65 Turnow Rd	Township 25 N or S Range 32 Dor W. WM.			
City Burns State OR Zip 977726	Section 36 NW 1/4 NW 1/4			
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot 9100 Lot Block Subdivision			
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well (or ner est address) HC 73 3272			
(3) DRILL METHOD:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:			
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	10) STATIC WATER LEVEL.  15 ft. below land surface.  Date 6-10-97			
Other				
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Throaten product			
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:			
Thermal Injection Livestock Other_	Depth at which water was first found			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:				
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 40 f	From To Sestimated Flow Rate SWL			
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount  HOLE SEAL	Pion 10 y / 2 Estimated Flow Rate 5 W E			
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds				
12 28 111				
	(A) WELL LOC			
How was seal placed: Method A B C D I	(12) WELL LOG:			
	Giound Elevation			
Other ft. to ft. Material	Material Fr.m To SWL			
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	Ten Sail 0 1'			
(6) CASING/LINER:	Broken rock + rock 1 55'			
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threade	1 0 1 / 1			
Casing: 12" +1 140 🗵 🗆	White SAND + GrAVE ( 62' 191'			
Casing:				
	RECEIVED			
Liner:	NOV 9 0 1007			
	NOV 2 8 1997			
Final location of shoe(s)	WATER RESOURCES DEPT.			
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	SALEM, OREGON			
Perforations Method	SALEW, UNEGON			
Screens Type Material	DECEIVED			
Slot Tele/pipe	RECEIVED			
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Line  40' 146' 3" 12 12"	DEM 1 9 1997			
	FEB 1 4 2020			
	WATE TRESOURCES DE			
	SALEM, OREGON			
	OWIND			
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 6-5-97 Completed 6-10-97			
Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:			
Pump Bailer Air Artesian	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonmen of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.			
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge			
42.5 45-80° 1 hr.	and belief.			
	WWC Number			
	Signed Date			
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work			
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?				
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	construction standards. The report is that to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
Depth of strata:	Wychumber			
	Signed A Herry Date 7-15-			
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT	SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR PHARDICOPY-CUSTOMER			

# For Official Use Only: County Well Log ID # Well Identification Tag #

WELL IDENTIFICATION APPLICATION FORM

Received Date:

	LANDOWNER	PERMIT
BUYER/CURRENT WELL OWNER:		
Name: Kobert /	). Cargill	
Mailing Address: + 7	-15 Turnout RQ	Leanner
City: State: State:	Zip: 97720Phone: ( )	
WELL LOCATION:		
County: Harney	Owner's Well Number:	
Township: 25 N of S, Range: 5	Owner's Well Number:  Number:  Number:  Number:	J 1/4 NW 1/4
	of Well: water supply monito	1
Street Address of Well (if different from ab	ove): HC 73 - 3272	2 Hwy 78
WELL INFORMATION: (do not comple	ete remainder of application if well log is a	(vailable)
Start Card Number:	Approx. Construction Date:	
Well Constructor:		
Name of Owner at Time of Construction:		
Well Depth (in feet):	Static Water Level (in feet):	
Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inche	es):	
Does this well have a formal water right ass	sociated with it? Yes: No: _	
If Yes: Application #: P	ermit #: Certificate #:	
Please Return Completed Form to:	Lisa Juul	RECEIVED
	Well Identification Program Oregon Water Resources Department	TOLIVED
	158 12th Street NE	FEB 1 4 2020
•	Salem, OR 97310 13381	OWRD

# STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL I.D. # L **5**7434 START CARD # 149470

HOLE   SEAL	Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.			
County Albacesses   Lustitude   Lorgitude   Now   State   St	1) OWNER: Well Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:		
Note	ame Polist (mail	County Latitude Longitude		
State   Stat		Township 25 N or S Range 33 E or W.	WM.	
New Well   Depending   Alternation (repair/recondition)   Abandoment		Section 36 X/F 1/4 N/E 1/4		
New Well   Depending   Alternation (repair/recondition)   Abandomnent		Tax Lot (1707) Lot Block Subdivision		
Spring   S		Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 3 m. 7 See 18	1	
Rotary Mid   Rotary Mud   Cable   Auger   Other   Ot			1	
The POONED USE:   Industrial   Dimension   Demonstrice   Community   Industrial   Dimension   Demonstrice   Community   Industrial   Dimension   Demonstrice   Community   Demonstrice   Community   Demonstrice   Community   Demonstrice   Community   Demonstrice   Demonstrice   Community   Demonstrice   Demonstrice   Demonstrice   Community   Demonstrice   Demonst	N. P. Carrier and C.			
FROPOSED USE:   Community   Industrial   Completed Well/LLS   Community   Industrial   Completed Well/LLS   Community   Industrial   Completed Well/LLS   Community   Industrial   Completed Well/LLS   Completed Well/LL	Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	. 41/	
Domestic   Community   Industrial   Irrigation   Depth at which water was first found   144			107	
Depth at which water was first found   Depth at water was first found   Depth at which water was first found   Depth at which water was first found   Depth at water was first found   Depth at which water was fir		The column pressure		
Sported Construction appear   Yes   No Depth of Completed Well   Sport   Spo	Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEAKING ZONES:		
Special Construction approval   Yes   No Depth of Completed Well   Sp.    Explosives used   Yes   No Type		11.77		
From   To   Settoned Proposition   Settoned		Depth at which water was first found		
HOLE  SEAL  Jameter From To Masterial  From To Seeks or possed of 100   120   152   152   152   153   154	Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well ft.		Torra	
HOLE    SEAL     Diameter   From To   Sizek or posseds     13"   D   Diameter   From To   Sizek or posseds     12"   20   145	Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	Tion	SWL	
12    20    145    12    145    12    145			44	
12	Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	100° 120 6586PM	14	
How was seal placed:   Method   A   B   C   D   E	18" 10 20 Bentany 0 20" 26			
How was seal placed:   Method   A   B   C   D   B     Dote   Do				
Material   From   To   SWI	70 743			
Material   From   To   SWI		(12) WELLLOG:		
Other   Cacara   Ca	How was seal placed: Method \( \subseteq A \) \( \subseteq B \) \( \subseteq C \) \( \subseteq D \) \( \subseteq E \)			
Material   From   10   SWI		S. V. III.		
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel  (6) CASING/LINER:    Diameter   From   To   Gauge   Steel   Plastic   Welded   Threaded		Material From To	SWL	
Casing:   2		Tro Suil 0 3		
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Casing: 12"		50-Dr. Clay 3 44	44'	
Casing: 12"   105 120		The state of the s	440	
Sandy   Sand	Diameter 1 to 1 t	Can Clair 116 in	-	
Sanda Class	Casing: 12 T LOS 1250 N L L		1111	
RECEIVED	<del></del>		ante Ma	
RECEIVED	<del></del>	January 120 175		
Final location of shoe(s)		DECENTED		
Perforations   Method   Screens   Type   Material   Solor   Tele/pipe   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner   Solor   S	iner:	KEUEIVEU		
Perforations   Method   Screens   Type   Material   Solor   Tele/pipe   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner   Solor   S				
Perforations		AUG 1 2 2004		
Screens   Specific				
Soreens   Type		The second secon		
To   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner	Screens Type Material			
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour    Pump	From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	SALLIVI. ONLOGI.		
Salty   Muddy   Odor   Colored   Other				
Completed   Comp				
Flowing Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time   LoSO   LoO'   LOO'   S2L/m    Temperature of water   Sold   So		OWRD		
Flowing Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time   LoSO   LoO'   LOO'   S2L/m    Temperature of water   Sold   So				
Flowing Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time   Location				
Flowing Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time   LoSO   20'   100'   S2/ms     Temperature of water 52   Depth Artesian Flow Found     Was a water analysis done 200   Yes By whom     Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?   Too little     Salty   Muddy   Odor   Colored   Other     Depth of strata:   200'   WWC Number     Salty   Muddy   Odor   Colored   Other     Depth of strata:   200'   WWC Number     Salty   Muddy   Odor   Colored   Other     Depth of strata:   200'   WWC Number     Salty   WWC Number   Salty   WWC Number     WWC Number				
Flowing   Pump   Bailer   Air   Artesian   Time   I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonm of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standard Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowled and belief.    WWC Number   Signed   Date   Date	(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 4-10-04 Completed 7-13-04		
Pump Bailer Air Artesian Time  Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time  I hr.    Loo'   Solution   Solution	Conditions and other than the condition of the conditions and described the condition of the conditions and the conditions are conditional to the conditions and the conditions are conditional to the conditional to the conditions are conditional to the conditions are conditional to the conditi			
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time    Location		I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abar	ndonmer	
Temperature of water   5   Depth Artesian Flow Found   Signed   Date	<b>A</b>	of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction sta	indards.	
WWC Number    Signed   Signed	Troid Advisor		- madage	
Signed   Date		WWC Number		
Temperature of water 5 Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:  Was a water analysis done 20 Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other  Depth of strata: 2 0 0 WWC Number 1752		Signed Date		
Was a water analysis done WO Yes By whom  Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little  Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other  Depth of strata: 200  WWC Number 1752	Temperature of water 5 20 Denth Artesian Flow Found			
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little  Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other  Depth of strata: 200  WWC Number 1752			ork	
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief		nerformed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work		
Depth of strata: 20' WWC Number 17.52		I performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well		
Signed Lewell 2 mill Date 8 - 72	Depth of strata: 20			
		Signed June Date & -	1-04	

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

04-30-2012

WELL LABEL # L	94041	
START CARD#	1016250	

(1) LAND OWNER Over Will D	1
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name JUSTIN Last Name BOWEN	County Harney Twp 25.00 S N/S Range 36.00 E E/W WM
Company Address 55288 HIGHWAY 78	Sec 36         SW         1/4 of the NE         1/4         Tax Lot 9600           Tax Map Number         Lot
City BURNS State OR Zip 97720	Tax Map Number Lot Lat ' ' or DMS or DD
1 71120	Long "or DMS or DD
	Street address of well Nearest address
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	GO SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 5 MILES ON HWY. 78 PAST CRANE. TAKE
(3) DRILL METHOD	RIGHT AND G
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Reverse Rotary Other	Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)  Existing Well / Predeepening
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Completed Well 04-23-2012 24
Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
ThermalOther	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 52
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Depth of Completed Well 180.00 ft.	04-16-2012 52 74 24
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	04-20-2012 132 180 24
Dia         From         To         Material         From         To         Amt         lbs           16         0         20         Bentonite Chips         0         20         16         S	
16 0 20 Bentonite Chips 0 20 16 S	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Flavation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Ground E-evation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E  Other Poured	Material   From   To
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Brown Clay 2 14
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	Gray Clay 14 74
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	Blue Clay         74         132           Pumice and Cinders         132         174
	Funder and Unders         132         174           Small Gravel         174         180
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	1/4 180
□    □    □    □    □    □    □	
	RECEIVED
	FEB <b>1 4 2020</b>
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	OWRD
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	OVVRD
Perforations Method Hand Torched	
Screens Type Material	
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	D. G I
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 04-12-2012 Completed 0 23-2012
Perf Casing 12 118 158 .36 4 560	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, o abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply wel
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
Pump	Electronically Filed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed
1,200 61 125 30	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature 59 °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply we
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1675 Date 04-30-2012
THE	
TRAIL TO TRESCRIPTION AMOUNT OTHER	Electronically Filed
TASCIPION 7 ANOMA CINS	Electronically Filed Signed GEORGE VALENTINE (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) 13381

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

04-23-2008

WELL LABEL # L	94481	
START CARD#	1003238	

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal descript on)
First Name ED Last Name SNIPES	County Harney Twp 25.00 S N/S Range 34.00 E E/W WM
Company	Sec 31 NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 2501
Address 55328 HWY 78	Tax Man Number Lot
City BURNS State OR Zip 97720	Let 9 ' "or DMS or DD
	Long o DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK   New Well □ Deepening □ Conversion □ Alteration (repair/recondition) □ Abandonment	Street address of well • Nearest address
(3) DRILL METHOD  Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	55328 HWY 78
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 04-21-2008 36
Thermal Injection Other	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 36
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	
Depth of Completed Well 168.00 ft.	04-21-2008 36 168 1,000 36
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	
28 0 18 Bentonite 0 18 25 S	
22 18 168	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Other poured dry and tam	topsoil sandy loom 0 2
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	clay brn 2 25
Filter pack from 0 ft. to 168 ft. Material gravel Size 3/8pea	clay green/blue 25 73
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	sand blk caving 73 80
Explosives used Amount	sand clay brn 80 108
(6) CASING/LINER	gravel/clay 108 110
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	sand brn 110 165
● 24 × 1 20 .250 ● ○	conglomerate 165 168
2 168 .250	
	RECEIVED
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	FEB 1 4 2020
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	
Perforations Method	I OWRD
Screens Type roscoe moss Material stainless steel	
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 04-07-2008 Completed 04-21-2008
Screen Liner 12 104 164 .1 1	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Gregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
	Electronically Filed
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	
100 4	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonmen
Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
<del></del>	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From To Description Amount Units	
	License Number 1424 Date 04-23-2008 Electronically Filed
	Signed TIMOTHY K RILEY (E-filed)
	Contact Info (optional)
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES D	,
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM	